

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

On perusal of record it appears that the summons were duly served to respondents on 29/11/2024. Despite of that they failed to file their say. Hence, matter is proceeded without say of respondents.

Date : 21/04/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.